

The Arc of Chemung 711 Sullivan Street, Elmira, NY 14901

P: 607.734.6151 F: 607.734.2943 www.arcofchemung.org Achieve with us.

For people with intellectual and developmental disabilities

 TO:
 News Editors

 DATE:
 April 11, 2016

 CONTACT:
 Missy Goetschius, Public Relations Director, The Arc of Chemung

 CONTACT INFO:
 607.734.6151 x122 or email GoetschiusML@arcofchemung.org

 RE:
 NYSARC Trust Services Recreation Grant Awarded to The Arc of Chemung

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

**Elmira, NY** – The Arc of Chemung announces that it has received a grant in the amount of \$12,500 from NYSARC Trust Services Board. These funds will be used to support the Agency's Recreation Program.

The Arc of Chemung's Recreation Program provides recreation, socialization and leisure opportunities for people with intellectual and developmental disabilities. People with intellectual and developmental disabilities living in the community are very often socially isolated and lack the social skills to pursue a life with meaningful relationships. Funds raised enable the Agency to provide opportunities for individual successes and meaningful relationships.

"The NYSARC Trust Grant funds are integral in our ability to offer new experiences and opportunities," said Craig Mennig, Family Support Director. Last year the Chapter received a similar grant from NYSARC Trust Services, in the amount of \$8,000. As a result of receiving this grant, the Agency was able to hire a DJ for regularly scheduled dances; cover a variety of costs associated with activities where fees are associated, such as community-based bowling, athletic competitions for bowling and bocce, community golfing, and travel for various road trips to farms, fairs, the Baseball Hall of Fame, the Arts Experience, and shopping trips; and other recreation supplies or replacement equipment.

Remainder fund grants totaling \$2,302,500 were awarded to support NYSARC guardianship programs statewide. A total of \$2,980,000 in remainder grants was awarded in 2016 to support recreation and guardianship statewide. NYSARC Trust Services administers supplemental needs trusts that enable people with disabilities to remain in their home and community while retaining Medicaid services and other government benefits. Information is available on how NYSARC Trust Services may benefit you: our website www.nysarctrustservices.org , phone 1-518-439-8323, toll free phone 1-800-735-8924 or e-mail info@nysarctrustservices.org.

## ABOUT THE ARC OF CHEMUNG

Founded in 1953, The Arc of Chemung is a person-centered, not for profit organization committed to meeting the needs of individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families in the Chemung County area. The agency provides quality supports and opportunities for individual growth for every person supported by means of education, increased community acceptance and participation.

The Arc of Chemung supports nearly 800 individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families annually. Learn more at <u>www.arcofchemung.org</u>. The Arc of Chemung is a chapter of the state agency, NYSARC, Inc. and is nationally accredited by The Council on Quality and Leadership (CQL).

The Council on Quality and Leadership